	10038176
2005 APR	
SECRET	ARY OF STATE SEE, FEORIDA
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
	800069591368
(Address)	000003331300
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	Callerous and a second by Eq.
	n na serie de la companya de la comp Nome
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Special instructions to ming officer,	
]	
Office Use Only	

FILED JOHN MOXLEY, P. A. ATTORNEY AT LAW 2320 NORTHEAST 2ND STREET, SUITE 201 APP -7 P 3.01

PHONE (352) 732-8085

32;1686

FAX (352)

April 5, 2006

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Faith in Christ Anglican Church, LLC. Our file No. 05-207

Dear Sir or Madam:

In reference to the above I am enclosing two fully executed copies of the Articles of Organization. I am also enclosing my check in the sum of \$177.50 computed as follows:

1.	Filing fee	\$100.00
2.	Agent Fee	\$25.00
3.	Certified copy	\$52.50

Please return one certified copy of the Articles of Organization to our office.

If you have any questions please give my office a call and otherwise thank you for your service in this regard.

Very truly yours,

Olur molley John Moxley

John Moxle JM/cln Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FAITH IN CHRIST ANGLICAN CHURCH, LLC

The undersigned submits these Articles of Organization pursuant to F.S.§608.407.

FILED ECED APR - 7 P 3: 01 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHACOEF, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company (the Company) is:

FAITH IN CHRIST ANGLICAN CHURCH, LLC

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the Company is:

9317 US Highway 90 West Lake City, FL 32055

ARTICLE III

The period of duration for the Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the Company's initial registered agent and registered

office in Florida are:

r †

> Donald Wilson 3773 72nd Street Live Oak, FL 32060

ARTICLE V FILED consist of three (3) persons and they shall serve until the first annual meeting of the f_{UA} Member(s) or at any duly scheduled and announced meeting of the Board of Directors and/or the vestry of the Member and the subsequent appointment of the successors managers by the Member. The initial managers' names and addresses are:

- Donald Wilson 1. 3773 72nd St. Live Oak, FL 32060
- 2. David Napolitan 9816 155th Rd. Live Oak, FL 32060
- Audrey D. Wilson 3. 3773 72nd Street Live Oak, FL 32060

Managers shall be appointed to serve for two (2) year terms. However, the length of terms and the number of managers hereafter shall be determined by the Company's operating agreement and/or its By-Laws.

ARTICLE VI

The Company shall have one (1) member, namely:

FAITH IN CHRIST ANGLICAN CHURCH, INC. a Florida not-for-profit corporation

ARTICLE VII

Purpose

The purpose of this company shall be:

FILED 2003 APR-7 D 3:01 TALLAND SSEF. FI CRIDA 1. The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the regulations of the Compan is vested entirely in the Member.

2. To encourage worship according to the faith statements and tenants of the scriptures, the Old and New Testaments as the revealed will of God, as the all sufficient rule of faith, doctrine and practice, containing all things necessary for salvation and as interpreted through the witness of the 1928 Book of Common Prayer, the historic creeds of the undivided Catholic Church (i.e., the Apostles', Nicene and Athanasian creeds) and such other statement as the Affirmation of St. Louis. To follow the constitution and canons for the government of the Dieseces and National Church of the United Episcopal Church of North America as it provides a faithful witness to scripture, and also directs and governs the church in matters which the scriptures do fully treat or are silent of, but are necessary to the health of the church.

3. To encourage stewardship through the receiving of bequests, but not limited to bequests in wills or living trusts, assignment of life insurance, assignment of certificates of deposits, charitable remainder trusts, and the transfer of property such as cash, stocks, bonds and real estate.

4. To accrue and preserve such gifts so that the principal is maintained and the income thereof is distributed to enhance the ministries of the Member, apart from general operating expenses.

The Company is organized exclusively for charitable and/or education 5. purposes consistent with the Member's \$501(c)(3) status under the Internal' Revenue TALLAHASSEE Code.

ARTICLE VIII

The Company is intended to be treated as a branch of its Member for federal and state income tax purposes, except as otherwise required under applicable law. The Company shall take such actions including the making of available tax elections, as are reasonably necessary to insure the Company will be so classified.

The Company is established for the exclusive benefit of the Company, its Member and its successors and assigns. This Company is expressly not intended for the benefit of any creditor of the Company or any other person. Except and only to the extent provided by applicable statute, no such creditor or third party shall have any rights under or against this Company or any agreement between the Company and any Member with respect to any contribution or otherwise.

ARTICLE IX

In the event of the dissolution of this Company, the residual assets of the organization shall be turned over to Faith In Christ Anglican Church, Inc. or its successors in interest. In the event Faith In Christ Anglican Church, Inc. or its successor is no longer in existence, then to such other organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes and specifically of the Anglican faith, or to such organization or organizations organizations, organization, or organizations, organization, or organization, or organization, or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable,

educational, religious or scientific purposes as shall qualify as an exempt corporation or EDorganization under §510(c)(3) and §170(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 of P 3.01 corresponding sections of any prior or future law, of the federal, state or SEE, EE, E

In witness whereof these Articles of Organization have been executed on this $\frac{23^{6}}{4}$ day of December, 2005, at (Live Oak/Lake City), Florida.

FAITH IN CHRIST ANGLICAN CHURCH

onald White B١

President Dougled Wilso

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OF DOMICILE F.D. FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED 7 P 3.0.

In compliance with Section 48,091, *Florida Statutes*, the following is submitted Statutes First, that the **Faith In Christ Anglican Church**, **LLC**. desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business at the city of Lake City, Florida, has named **Donald Wilson**, 3773 72nd **Street**, **Live Oak**, **FL 32060**, as its agent to accept process within Florida.

Donald Wilson, President

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all the statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Donald Wilson, Registered Agent

Dated this 29 day of February, 2006.